## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Electronically filed

I	n	th	10	N/	latt	e۲	$\cap f$
ı		u	ᅜ	ıv	ıaıı	CI.	OI.

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF THE CITY OF	)	
MANCHESTER REVISING ITS WHOLESALE	)	CASE NO.
WATER SERVICE RATES TO NORTH	)	2022-00139
MANCHESTER WATER ASSOCIATION	)	

City of Manchester's Motion for Extension of Time to file response to commission staff's second request for information to the city of Manchester

Comes, City of Manchester Kentucky ("Manchester"), by and through counsel, for a Motion for an Extension of Time to File a Response to the Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to City of Manchester. As grounds for this motion Manchester states that on July 29<sup>th</sup>, 2022, Clay County Kentucky experienced torrential rain that caused devastating flooding. Due to this flooding Governor Beshear declared a State of Emergency. The flooding has damaged much of the water works serviced by the City of Manchester causing a strain on staff.

For foregoing reasons Manchester requests until August 19<sup>th</sup>, 2022 to file a Response to Commission Staff's Second Request for Information.

Respectfully submitted,

Jenna Corum

City of Manchester Attorney

213 Main Street

Post Office Box 887

June Com

Manchester, Kentucky 40962

Telephone: (606) 599-7005

Fax: (606) 731-0821 jcjlawky@gmail.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that the foregoing electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the document is being filed electronically to the Commission on this date and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding:

And by filing the original with:

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

All on this 8th day of July, 2022

Jenna Corum

Jenne Cem